

## FOI 0258/2023 Response

We are currently doing some research into which NHS Trusts currently have a DSCR (Digital Social Care Record) in place and/or an EPR system in place. We would greatly appreciate it if you could help us with the following questions:

Clarification A Digital Social Care Record (DSCR) allows the digital recording of care information and care received by an individual, within a social care setting, replacing traditional paper records. As set out by the government, the aim is for 80% of Care Quality Commission (CQC) registered providers to have digital social care records by March 2024.

If the trust does not supply social care then please leave blank

- Does the Trust have a Digital Social Care Record in place?

N/A- Please note that Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Foundation Trust explicitly provide mental health services

- If not, are plans underway to implement one?

No

- If yes, who is the supplier?

No

- Does your Trust currently have an EPR system?

Yes

- If yes, what is the current system? E.g: Rio / SystmOne

Rio, Illy CarePath, Iaptus and SystmOne.

- Do you have plans to replace this system?

No

- If no EPR system, do you have current plans to implement one?

N/A

- Does your Trust currently have an EPS or EPMA system?

Yes, EMIS Health Secondary Care

- If no, does it have plans to implement one or both?

No